Division of Corpo tions 2015 822 -9 A 11: 55

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Public Access System

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H05000214721 3)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)205-0383

From:

Account Name : EXPRESS CORPORATE FILING SERVICE INC. Account Number : 12000000146 Phone : (305)444-4994 Fax Number : (305)444-4977

# LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

MUSICAL LEGACY INTERNATIONAL, L.L.C.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	03
Estimated Charge	\$155.00

М.

L

. . ..

لوتورية مراجعتهم وتو

TALL MADE A LONION

Hackronic Fling Maps.

**Company** Filing

Public Access Velo

850-205-0381

9/8/2005 9:53 PAOE 001/001

1 Florida Dept of State

205 E2 -9 A II: 55 T.住 (1) A (II: 55

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

September 9, 2005

.

EXPRESS CORPORATE FILING SERVICE

SUBJECT: MUSICAL LEGACY INTERNATIONAL, L.L.C. REF: N05000041887

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

Refax the entire document, only the fax audit cover page was received.,

Please raturn your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6967.

Michelle Hodges Document Specialist FAX Aud. #: H05000214721 Letter Number: D05A00055989

ULTISION OF CORPORATION 05 SEP -9 PM 1:23 

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32814

# (((H05000214721)))

all En

THE FLORE FRATE

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY CONFANY -9 A 11:55

OF

# MUSICAL LEGACY INTERNATIONAL, L.L.C.

#### ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the Limited Liability Company is

#### MUSICAL LEGACY INTERNATIONAL, L.L.C.

#### Effective date September 8, 2005

#### ARTICLE II - ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company

នៃ:

#### 8281 S.W. 185 Street Miami, FL 33157

#### ARTICLE III - REGISTERED AGENT & REGISTERED AGENT'S SIGNATURE

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Osvaldo J. Diaz 7951 SW 40th Street Suite 206 Miami, FL 33155

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 308, F.S.

### (((H05000214721)))

## ARTICLE IV - MANAGER

The name the Florida street address of the manager or managing member is: 129 - 9 = 0.4135

MGRM: Dayne Lawson 8281 S.W. 185 Street Miami, FL 33157

MGRM: Yecdser Palacios 8281 S.W. 185 Street Miami, FL 33157

MGRM: Alvin Josh Pollock 8281 S.W. 185 Street Miami, FL 33157

MGRM: Anthony Rosas 8281 S.W. 185 Street Miami, FL 33157

MGRM: Diego A. Jimenez 8281 S.W. 185 Street Miami, FL 33157

MOR: Omarr C. Nickerson 8281 S.W. 185 Street Miami, FL 33157

Omart C. Nickerson

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

TALL IT IS A PORTON

4 . q